# CH \$40.00 335678

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329184

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airtex Products, LP		01/15/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Manufacturing, L.P.	
Street Address:	385 W. Rolling Meadows Drive	
City:	Fond du Lac	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54937	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3356781	ADVAN-TECH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-214-4807

**Email:** jgray@btlaw.com, jmueller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Gray Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53216-113901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Gray
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Gray/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment 113901#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0232

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by and between Airtex Products, LP, having an address of 407 West Main Street, Fairfield, Illinois 62837 ("Assignor"), and Wells Manufacturing, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having an address of 385 W. Rolling Meadows Drive, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54937 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following mark (the "Mark") and trademark registration therefor (the "Registration"):

MarkCountryRegistration No.Registration DateADVAN-TECHUnited States3,356,781December 18, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the Registration therefor, and with the right to recover damages for all past, present and future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is made this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of January, 2015.

	AIRTHX PRODUCTS, LP	
C By:		
•	Koith Kar	
	Vice President and Secretary	
	·	

State of Illinois )
County of Lake )

Signed before me on January 5th, 2015 by Keith Zar as Vice President and Secretary of Airtex Products, LP.

Notary Public

CHDS01 944690v1

OFFICIAL SEAL TERESE M EKLUND Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 27, 2015

**RECORDED: 01/16/2015**